

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI**

MAIN CASE: C.R.P.No.2956 of 2025

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| <b>Sl. No.</b> | <b>DATE</b> | <b>ORDER</b>   | <b>OFFICE NOTE</b> |
|----------------|-------------|--|--------------------|
| 1.             | 07.11.2025  | <p><b><u>NJS, J</u></b></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><u>C.R.P.No.2956 of 2025</u></p> <p>Issue notice to the respondent.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take out personal notice to the respondent by registered post with acknowledgment due and file proof of service.</p> <p>List this case on 02.01.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><u>I.A.No.1 of 2025</u></p> <p>Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Pending further consideration, there shall be interim stay as prayed for, subject to the condition of the petitioner paying monthly maintenance of Rs.20,000/- from the date of the petition and half of the school fees of his minor son commencing from the academic year 2025-2026.</p> <p>Further, the petitioner shall also pay the arrears of interim maintenance @ Rs.20,000/- per month, within a period of four (4) weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>NJS, J</u></p> <p>BLV</p> |                    |