

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

Civil Revision Petition No:2956 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
08.	07.05.2026	<p><u>NJS,J</u></p> <p>Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Also heard learned counsel for the respondent.</p> <p>Both the learned counsel have drawn the attention of this Court to the affidavits filed pursuant to the direction dated 01.05.2026.</p> <p>As per the affidavit filed by petitioner, it would appear that an amount of Rs.2,70,000/- was paid from 04.12.2025 to 01.05.2026. The respondent while not disputing receipt of the said amount, however in her affidavit stated that an amount of Rs.1,10,000/- is due towards maintenance amount and further that half of the school fee of about Rs.3,95,150/- is due.</p> <p>At this juncture, learned counsel for petitioner submits that factum of joining petitioner's son in a new school was not informed.</p> <p>Learned counsel for respondent justifies the action of joining in a new school i.e., Suchitra Academy, as per the interest of the kid. Be that as it may.</p> <p>Learned counsel for petitioner submits that balance amount of maintenance as also half of the</p>	

school fee would be paid as and when i.e., time schedule fixed by the school.

However, to avoid any unnecessary issues; it is deemed appropriate to grant installments.

Accordingly, petitioner is granted time for payment of 1st installment of Rs.2,50,000/- on or before 04.06.2026 and 2nd installment of Rs.2,55,150/- shall be paid 31.07.2026.

List the matter on 10.07.2026.

Ksj

NJS,J